2025 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League
June 10, 2025 - Week 5 of 12

Pts Pts Total HiScr HiScr HiHcp HiHcp

Div. # Team Wins  Losses Won Lost Pins Game Series Game Series

1. #9 - Still Delicious 3 1 15 13 10812 893 2475 1012 2832
g 2. #8-BowlJobs 3 1 15 13 10711 962 2442 1064 2742
:g 3. #5 - From Tramps to Champs 2 2 16 12 10573 797 2348 956 2792
a 4. #2 - Whitman Carry 2 2 16 12 10529 837 2477 970 2819
E‘E 5. #6 - UpGrade 2 2 15 13 10579 833 2363 973 2858
ﬁ) 6. #1 - No Balls, No Glory 2 2 14 14 10818 834 2463 947 2808
E 7. #3-"300-1" 2 2 14 14 10765 886 2381 1028 2834
% 8. #4 - Blackout City 2 2 13 15 10904 1029 2516 1119 2786
= | 9. #10- AJ's Pro Shop "2.0" 1 3 13 15 10417 850 2393 1008 2867

10. #7 - Not PBA Ready 1 3 9 19 10535 877 2453 962 2714

1. #14 - Four Kings 4 0 17 11 10834 749 2061 1014 2859
g 2. #20 - 0dd Ballz 3 1 14 14 10593 780 2218 1004 2890
:g 3. #11 - Balls of Fire 2 2 18 10 10608 743 2093 995 2835
E 4. #12 - Rock N Bowlers 2 2 17 11 10836 825 2211 1050 2903
< 5. #18 - Setit Off 2 2 15 13 10132 656 1826 971 2741
%_ 6. #16 - Royal Family 2 2 14 14 10376 779 2177 1010 2870
% 7. #15 - Parker Team 2 2 13 15 10565 766 2248 948 2794
g 8. #13 - Paco's Tacos 1 3 12 16 10688 736 2106 987 2816
é 9. #17 - Strike Up Beaches 1 3 10 18 10753 798 2261 991 2840

10. #19 - Three Miles Apart 1 3 10 18 10653 828 2434 1016 2916

1. #30 - ].L. Fistabuts 3 1 15.5 12.5 10883 920 2476 1022 2782

2. #21 - Simon Says 3 1 15 13 10312 809 2304 965 2790
_E 3. #27 - BraXXXers 3 1 14 14 10710 897 2488 1012 2833
E 4. #28 - All Balls No Glory 2 2 16.5 115 10589 836 2486 954 2840
.E 5. #24 - All or Nothing 2 2 16 12 10541 824 2331 949 2706
8 6. #26 - Twice on a Sunday 2 2 15 13 10404 888 2498 997 2825
% 7. #29 - A$$ Kicker Hot Sauce 2 2 14 14 10917 811 2279 1036 2875
§ 8. #23 - Park Center Lanes 2 2 14 14 10616 795 2323 958 2770

9. #22 - Lucky Strikers 1 3 12 16 10086 689 2015 930 2699

10. #25-"313" Gritty Tigs 0 4 8 20 10399 793 2318 946 2777

1. #32 - Oh Sh**!! 3 1 16 12 10822 820 2386 966 2824

2. #33-GR Time 3 1 14 14 10671 858 2311 1059 2914
_E 3. #39 - Pfeiffer Collision 3 1 14 14 10386 665 1884 963 2778
E 4. #38 - Iron Well 2 2 16 12 10824 855 2355 1004 2807
2 5. #40 - Hillcrest Lanes 2 2 15 13 10469 805 2220 975 2672
.5” 6. #37-SNAFU 2 2 14 14 10675 860 2410 1013 2869
4] 7. #34 - ShowTime 2 2 13 15 10755 804 2258 978 2780
§ 8. #36 - That's A Strike, Maynel! 1 3 13 15 10913 960 2599 1078 2893

9. #35 - Spider Monkeys 1 3 13 15 10582 916 2486 1098 3032

10. #31 - NADS 1 3 12 16 10774 898 2372 1081 2921

Congratulations to Kyle Wasko, who shot 298 at Rockford Lanes!

Results, schedules and standings: GRSummerLeague.com.
Find us on Facebook: Facebook.com/TravelLeague.



2025 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - June 10, 2025 - Week 5 of 12

High Game - Men

299 Brad Malmberg 794
298 Kyle Wasko 780
297  Andrew Christensen 748
290 Paul Kailas 743
290 Matt Jelsma 741
280 Brian Baum

279 Darnell Wroten

279 Aaron Bonk

279 Chad Bush

279 Matt DeHaan

High Series - Men

High Hdcp Game - Men

High Hdcp Series - Men

Matt Jelsma 332 Ken Fiedler Jr. 851 Randy Raczkowski
Brad Malmberg 328 Aaron Bonk 849 Bill Murphy
Norm Baldwin 327 Paul Kailas 845 Dan Curry

Kyle Wasko 316 Nick D'Amico 838 Nick D'Amico

Matt DeHaan 316 Brian Baum 831 Paul Kailas

High Game - Women

278 Emily Witt 748
256 Tracey Ritsema 689
255 Lauren Lovett 663
246 Mackenzie Monier 637
244 Shane Johnson 636
244 Connie Cowlbeck

High Series - Women

High Hdcp Game - Women

High Hdcp Series - Women

Emily Witt 301 Shane Johnson 821 Tracey Ritsema
Tracey Ritsema 300 Tracey Ritsema 805 Emily Witt
Brittany DeHaan 297 Emily Witt 769 Kindra Williams
Connie Cowlbeck 285 Robin DeMario 763 Katie Parker
Lauren Lovett 281 Kindra Williams 758 Shane Johnson

235.6
233.4
2331
229.0
227.5

High Average - Men

Matt Jelsma 220.6
Kyle Wasko 194.5
Brad Malmberg 190.6
Shawn Simon Jr. 190.5
Devantae Olson 185.6

High Average - Women
Emily Witt
Kindra Williams
Connie Cowlbeck
Kamyle Jackson
Tracey Ritsema

Team Scratch Game

1029 Blackout City 2599
962 Bowl Jobs 2516
960 That's A Strike, Mayne! 2498

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

That's A Strike, Mayne! 1119 Blackout City 3032 Spider Monkeys
Blackout City 1098 Spider Monkeys 2921 NADS
Twice on a Sunday 1081 NADS 2916 Three Miles Apart

Last Week's Results
UpGrade 7, Not PBA Ready 0
Four Kings 5, Strike Up Beaches 2
Lucky Strikers 6, Park Center Lanes 1
Set it Off 4, Paco's Tacos 3
Bowl Jobs 4, Still Delicious 3
ShowTime 5, SNAFU 2
AS$$ Kicker Hot Sauce 5, Twice on a Sunday 2
0dd Ballz 5, Royal Family 2
BraXXXers 4, All or Nothing 3
Whitman Carry 5, AJ's Pro Shop "2.0" 2
Hillcrest Lanes 5, GR Time 2
Iron Well 4, That's A Strike, Mayne! 3
Simon Says 5, "313" Gritty Tigs 2
Pfeiffer Collision 5, NADS 2
Balls of Fire 7, Three Miles Apart 0
Oh Sh**!! 4, Spider Monkeys 3
From Tramps to Champs 5, "300-1" 2
All Balls No Glory 4.5, ].L. Fistabuts 2.5
Rock N Bowlers 5, Parker Team 2
Blackout City 4, No Balls, No Glory 3

This week, at Eastbrook Lanes:
Not PBA Ready vs. Still Delicious
SNAFU vs. That's A Strike, Mayne!
Iron Well vs. Pfeiffer Collision
Paco's Tacos vs. Parker Team
GR Time vs. NADS
Lucky Strikers vs. A$$ Kicker Hot Sauce
Bowl Jobs vs. AJ's Pro Shop "2.0"
Set it Off vs. 0dd Ballz
Three Miles Apart vs. Strike Up Beaches
From Tramps to Champs vs. No Balls, No Glory
J.L. Fistabuts vs. Park Center Lanes
Royal Family vs. Balls of Fire
Oh Sh**!! vs. ShowTime
Twice on a Sunday vs. Simon Says
"313" Gritty Tigs vs. BraXXXers
"300-1" vs. UpGrade
Spider Monkeys vs. Hillcrest Lanes
Blackout City vs. Whitman Carry
All or Nothing vs. All Balls No Glory
Rock N Bowlers vs. Four Kings

Next week, at Hudsonville Lanes:
AJ's Pro Shop "2.0" vs. UpGrade
All or Nothing vs. ].L. Fistabuts
That's A Strike, Mayne! vs. Hillcrest Lanes
Twice on a Sunday vs. BraXXXers
ShowTime vs. Iron Well
Four Kings vs. Parker Team
No Balls, No Glory vs. Bowl Jobs
NADS vs. SNAFU
Balls of Fire vs. Strike Up Beaches
AS$$ Kicker Hot Sauce vs. Simon Says
Blackout City vs. Still Delicious
0dd Ballz vs. Paco's Tacos

Next week, at Wengers Bowl:
Pfeiffer Collision vs. Spider Monkeys
Not PBA Ready vs. From Tramps to Champs
Three Miles Apart vs. Royal Family
All Balls No Glory vs. Park Center Lanes
Oh Sh**!! vs. GR Time
Rock N Bowlers vs. Set it Off
Whitman Carry vs. "300-1"

Lucky Strikers vs. "313" Gritty Tigs




2025 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League - June 10, 2025 - Week 5 of 12

#1 - No Balls, No Glory

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg
Danielle Elders 156 192 526 944 6 157
Mark Harms 211 247 615 2299 12 191
James Sullivan 199 256 715 1875 9 208
Matt DeHaan 226 279 741 2680 12 223
Scott Saver 151 222 507 1463 9 162
#2 - Whitman Carry
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg
James Whitman 213 233 659 659 3 213E
Emma Whitman 164 209 544 1947 12 162
Brian Gort 188 214 613 1604 9 178
Andrew Wilber 226 276 725 2421 12 201
Jason Whitman 209 236 670 1169 6 194
Jen Whitman 173 224 600 600 3 173E
#3-"300-1"
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg
Bron Jones 185 255 588 2246 12 187
Kindra Williams 180 236 634 2335 12 194
Kamyle Jackson 186 220 603 1715 9 190
Jovan Naves 199 259 676 2284 12 190
David Ferrell 217 0 0 217E
Brianna Thomas 194 169 466 466 3  194E
#4 - Blackout City
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg
Kyle Wasko 219 298 743 2801 12 233
Larry Christensen 198 246 578 2203 12 183
Thomas Patton 181 238 606 1727 9 191
Andrew Christensen 227 297 711 2610 12 217
#5 - From Tramps to Champs
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg
Cherylle Secl-Cross 195 207 591 1574 9 174
Dale Brown 183 227 573 1956 12 163
Randy Raczkowski 192 257 737 2422 12 201
Dave Hubka 217 227 626 2380 12 198
Ben Brocato 203 211 567 567 3 203E
#6 - UpGrade
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg
Timmy Dickens 186 184 506 1882 1 156
Mark Snyder 198 212 600 1625 9 180
Larry Chilton 193 224 606 2248 12 187
Reggie Moody 222 270 728 2551 12 212

Hdcp
65

35
19
6
61

Name

Doug Schlattman
Marc Bullerman
Spencer Zuidema
Jon Veenstra
Jason Peless

Name

Josh Fryling
Jared Langeland
Mark Naylor
Eric Hendricks
Jon Garland

Name

Amber Jelsma
Amber Parcels
Tim Greene
Matt Jelsma
Amber Borrello
Eric Reusser

#7 - Not PBA Ready

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
206 248 699 2470
203 234 576 2193
205 247 705 2519
207 239 633 1749
189 178 503 503

#8 - Bowl Jobs

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
188 235 628 2287
201 267 666 2272
202 245 678 2431
227 246 674 1293
214 241 616 1201

#9 - Still Delicious

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
176 186 536 2049
191 233 568 2182
219 265 696 2514
233 290 794 2828
198 0
197 0

Gms
12
12
12

9
3

Gms
12
12
12

Gms
12
12
12
12

0
0

#10 - AJ's Pro Shop "2.0"

Name

Jeff Osbun
Charlie Brown Sr.
Jorge Evans

Mike Lipzinski
Jordan Lindsey

Name

David Bloye
Tracy Ward
Bob Salzman
Chris Ward
Jon Redding
Al Doss

Name

Dollie Tolbert
Frank Lambert
Doug Poll
Rock Zylema

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
217 269 649 2468
188 213 558 2041
201 244 620 1695
212 209 569 2061
209 238 667 667

#11 - Balls of Fire

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
155 207 523 1852
177 192 537 537
180 213 530 1959
175 203 537 1492
198 213 592 592
169 196 521 1467

#12 - Rock N Bowlers

EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
155 187 491 1895
165 224 561 1938
180 206 594 2093
200 242 667 2309

Gms
12
12

9
12
3
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Gms
12
12
12
12

Avg
205
182
209
194

189E

Avg
190
189
202
215
200

Avg
170
181
209
235

198E

197E

Avg
205
170
188
171

209E

Avg
154

177E
163
165

198E
163

Avg
157
161
174
192

Hdcp
65

62
50
34
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Name

Mariah Arwood
Jeff Daum

Kelly Marculaitis
Jeff Marculaitis
Chad Bush
Tanya McNay

Name

Aaron Morris
Michael Marshall
Devon Lesure
Shawntrell Davis

Name

Katie Parker
Megan Parker
Kyle Parker
Keith Parker
Denise Louck

Name

Ryheem Bonivel
Mark Norman
Samario Maloy
Rickey Cross

#13 - Paco's Tacos

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

122
195
118
205
191
164

145
237
175
205
279
199

400
658
414
528
643
508

Pins
1075
1237
1520
1507
1880
508

#14 - Four Kings

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

152
152
165
154

199
203
211
237

494
561
545
516

Pins
1856
1958
1993
1877

#15 - Parker Team

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

168
158
200
190
200

214
183
245
229
131

601
534
639
575
362

Pins
2050
1527
2427
2159
362

#16 - Royal Family

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

155
157
199
150

195
190
267
180

554
526
713
522

Pins
1850
1903
2278
1422

(]
Z

[u=y
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Gms
12
12
12
12

12
12
3

Gms
12
12
12

9

#17 - Strike Up Beaches

Name
Emily Witt

Stephanie Schlickma

Jake Witte
Jalen Taylor
David Witt

Monica Milanowski

Name

Caitlin O'Grady
Samantha Jones
Sapphire Williams
Bonnie James

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

223
121
184
221
175
114

278
157
233
258

748
436
593
650

Pins
2648
1457
2198
2416
0
0

#18 - Set it Off

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

143
148
135
153

181
182
156
203

490
449
424
475

Pins
1716
1746
1252
1278

Gms
12
12
12
12

0

Avg
119
206
126
167
208

164E

Avg
154
163
166
156

Avg
170
169
202
179

200E

Avg
154
158
189
158

Avg
220
121
183
201

175E

114E

Avg
143
145
139
142

Hdcp
99

21
93
56
19
59

104

#19 - Three Miles Apart
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

Name

Nona Kailas

Paul Kailas

Stan Grochowalski

Sally Grochowalski

Robin DeMario
Mike DeMario

Name

Joyce Juarez
Tim Barger
Pat Gonzalez
Brian Baum

Name

Shawn Simon Sr.
Jon Simon

Kaleb Simon
Shawn Simon Jr.
Heather Simon

Name

Michelle Tingey
Abbie Gray
John Gray

Matt Steller

120
188
135
188
183
197

129
290

220
236
237

361
720

599
599
635

656
2458
0
1130
2125
2202

#20 - Odd Ballz

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

131
169
180
190

173
200
224
280

443
549
587
680

Pins
1586
1912
2174
2431

#21 - Simon Says
EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins

224
180
200
219
200

#22 - Lucky Strikers
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

125
200
157
192

248
156
217
269

153
196
174
244

682
430
572
731

402
482
492
641

2494

1571

2142

2749
0

Pins
1102
1232
1377
1685

Gms
12
12
12
12

Gms
12
12
12
12

G

=
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#23 - Park Center Lanes

Name

Bob Lomonaco
Aiden Martin

Joe Bartosiewicz
Ryan Lomonaco
Canda Lomonaco

Name

Rich Ebel
Dean Harrison
Rick Bartnick
Dan Schuelke
Randy Hudson

EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

184
193
191
185
150

#24 - All or Nothing
EntAvg Hi Gm Hi Ser

172
200
203
205
202

216
266
230
228

223
231
244
278

565
638
560
654

582
616
636
650

Pins
2029
2337
2093
1853
0

Pins
1977
2261
2385
2331
0

Gms
12
12
12
9
0

Gms
12
12
12
12

0

Avg
132
159
181
202

Avg
207
130
178
229

200E

Avg
122
136
153
187

Avg
169
194
174
205

150E

Avg
164
188
198
194

202E

Hdcp
59

37
28
32
25
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#25 - "313" Gritty Tigs

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Betty MacDonald 155 169 490 1631
Connie Cowlbeck 193 244 637 2288
Melanie Newton 189 198 572 2133
Jared Lovett 211 245 624 1169
Lauren Lovett 224 255 636 1252

Gms

12

12

12
6
6

#26 - Twice on a Sunday

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Paul Holt 206 245 637 1138
Reid Lundeen 193 225 610 2209
Connor Lundeen 190 213 598 2250
Brittany DeHaan 208 238 663 2182
Collin Valley 184 222 558 1086

#27 - BraXXXers

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Jay Joersz 179 217 626 2272
Brendan Ballard 200 235 648 2348
Max Frozley 209 235 652 2385
Dan Graham 202 247 657 2274

Gms

6
12
12
12

6

Gms

12
12
12
12

#28 - All Balls No Glory

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Mackenzie Monier 200 246 616 2146
Tim Bruggner 186 195 563 1615
Norm Baldwin 209 266 748 2579
Devantae Olson 219 253 725 2731

Gms

12
9
12
12

#29 - A$$ Kicker Hot Sauce

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Jade Bentley 137 186 464 909
Paetyn Bentley 157 195 535 1908
Bryanna Bentley 173 210 581 1100
Pat Bentley Jr. 229 244 693 1907
Kim Bentley 159 0
Bret Bentley 192 266 674 2316
#30 - ]J.L. Fistabuts
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Tory James Balulis J1 189 245 634 2421
Joe Limpin 203 226 631 2363
Aaron Paiz 202 246 680 2448
Tory Balulis 211 245 687 2499

Gms

6

[ [
NO\OG\N

Gms

12
12
12
12

Avg
135
190
177
194
208

Avg
189
184
187
181
181

Avg
189
195
198
189

Avg
178
179
214
227

Avg
151
159
183
211

159E
193

Avg
201
196
204
208

Hdcp
85

36
47
32
19

#31 - NADS

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Nate Souza 151 186 457 1753
Aaron Bonk 175 279 565 2075
Dan Curry 182 247 716 2396
Skyler Fisk 207 259 694 2549
Mark Bradford 199 0

#32 - Oh Sh**!!
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Jeremy Thompson 166 226 612 2282
Edward Fieberling 196 222 570 2220
Hunter Thomas 172 201 546 2096
Sean Adrianse 222 249 700 2556

#33 - GR Time
Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Bri'Jhae Johnson 146 166 450 1644
Shane Johnson 186 244 587 2064
Pedro Mateo 187 260 687 2311
Darnell Wroten 195 279 691 2420

#34 - ShowTime

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Maurice Johnson 191 234 543 2101
Mike McNeil 162 195 517 1853
Jake Yost 149 207 527 1912
Brad Malmberg 223 299 780 2798

#35 - Spider Monkeys

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Al Sonke 179 245 639 2308
Gina Schultz 135 174 429 1256
Nick D'Amico 185 276 718 1749
Larry Brasic 216 256 700 2495

#36 - That's A Strike, Mayne!

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins
Floyd Haslett 190 246 668 2287
D'Angelo Bailey 208 255 645 2272
Christian Betts 197 278 681 2501
Reggie Cleveland 214 244 718 2575

Gms

12
12
12
12

Gms

12
12
12
12

Gms

12
12
12
12

Gms

12
12
12
12
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ot
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Gms

12
12
12
12

Avg
146
172
199
212

199E

Avg
190
185
174
213

Avg
137
172
192
201

Avg
175
154
159
233

Avg
192
139
194
207

Avg
190
189
208
214

Hdcp
34

81
32
20

Hdcp
36

36
19
14
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#37 - SNAFU #39 - Pfeiffer Collision

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg Hdcp Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg Hdcp

Tracey Ritsema 181 256 689 2228 12 185 40 Kristen Braxmeier 139 163 449 1616 12 134 86

Bill Murphy 174 242 666 2058 12 171 53 Don Carpenter 160 156 461 1639 12 136 84

Ed Lumb 185 233 615 2254 12 187 38 Ken Kruithof 158 206 522 1746 12 145 76

Clancy Gibbs 208 226 616 2308 12 192 34 Dave Kaliniak 200 206 574 2181 12 181 44

Jason Layne 192 185 495 495 3 192E 34 Terisa Baranoski 145 0 0 145E 76
Brandon Rike 214 0 0 214E 14

#38 - Iron Well #40 - Hillcrest Lanes

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg Hdcp Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg Hdcp

Todd Jablonski 192 234 614 2192 12 182 43 Ken Fiedler Sr. 192 214 597 2133 12 177 47

Brandon Grove 180 236 621 2215 12 184 41 Camron Foster 189 266 719 2276 12 189 36

Mike Hosford 182 224 567 1574 9 174 50 Ken Fiedler Jr. 190 256 555 1955 12 162 61

Mark Bradford 199 264 617 1760 9 195 31 Travis Fiedler 215 237 634 2383 12 198 28

Marc Chapin 207 224 642 1259 6 209 18 Brandon Fiedler 200 0 0 200E 27

Substitutes

Name EntAvg Hi Gm HiSer Pins Gms Avg Hdcp

Erin Barkel 98 104 283 283 3 98E 118

Julian Botello 205 0 0 205E 22

Nate Jones 200 145 415 415 3 200E 27

Madison Lyons 153 208 488 488 3 153E 69

Adam Sikkema 212 205 477 477 3 212E 16

Elizabeth Spencer 144 138 374 374 3 144E 77

Keith Stewart 188 213 572 572 3 188E 37

Doug Strayer 219 223 536 536 3 219E 9

Mike VanOosten 192 245 645 645 3 192E 34

Alan Vis 172 184 486 486 3 172E 52

Darius Watt 132 165 396 396 3 132E 88




